
54. Westdeutsche Einzelmeisterschaften Seniorinnen/Senioren
Hamm / 01.12. - 03.12.2023

Platzierungen

Senioren 40 Doppel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Thorsten Honefeld/Gregor Clemens Foerster Münsterland/Hohe Mark / Rhein-RuhrFC Schalke 04 / DJK Franz-Sales-Haus Essen

2 Christian Hinrichs/Michael Schmulder Rhein-Erft-Sieg / Köln TTG Niederkassel / TV Dellbrück

3 Martin Cornelius/Sascha Kaiser Aachen/Euregio / Niederrhein TTF Kreuzau / TTV Rees-Groin

3 Thorsten Sindermann/Christian Vollmer Rhein-Wupper / Westfalen-MitteMettmann-Sport / GSV Fröndenberg

5 Roger Albrecht/Michael Cardel Aachen/Euregio TTC indeland Jülich

5 Marc Kröger/Dennis Kierstein Ostwestfalen-Nord TV Einigkeit Langenberg / TuS Bardüttingdorf

5 Simon Tewes/Dennis Loer Rhein-Erft-Sieg / Köln SSF Bonn / TV Refrath

5 Robert Frohnhoven/Shahbaz Memon Köln / Aachen/Euregio SV RW Zollstock / TV 1847 Düren

9 Matthias Kaiser/Eugen Filev Südwestfalen / Ostwestfalen-NordTuS Bierbaum / TuS Quelle

9 Björn Baumann/Dirk Wächtler Rhein-Ruhr PSV Oberhausen

9 Sebastian Skomroch/Sebastian Wellner Münsterland SV Cheruskia Laggenbeck / 1. TTC Münster

Senioren 40 Einzel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Gregor Clemens Foerster Rhein-Ruhr DJK Franz-Sales-Haus Essen

2 Dirk Wächtler Rhein-Ruhr PSV Oberhausen

3 Michael Schmulder Köln TV Dellbrück

3 Thorsten Sindermann Rhein-Wupper Mettmann-Sport

5 Björn Baumann Rhein-Ruhr PSV Oberhausen

5 Christian Hinrichs Rhein-Erft-Sieg TTG Niederkassel

5 Thorsten Honefeld Münsterland/Hohe Mark FC Schalke 04

5 Christian Richau Ostwestfalen/Lippe TTV Höxter

9 Roger Albrecht Aachen/Euregio TTC indeland Jülich

9 Michael Cardel Aachen/Euregio TTC indeland Jülich

9 Martin Cornelius Aachen/Euregio TTF Kreuzau

9 Eugen Filev Ostwestfalen-Nord TuS Quelle

9 Robert Frohnhoven Köln SV RW Zollstock

9 Sascha Kaiser Niederrhein TTV Rees-Groin

9 Simon Tewes Rhein-Erft-Sieg SSF Bonn

9 Christian Vollmer Westfalen-Mitte GSV Fröndenberg

17 Matthias Kaiser Südwestfalen TuS Bierbaum

17 Dennis Kierstein Ostwestfalen-Nord TuS Bardüttingdorf

17 Dennis Loer Köln TV Refrath

17 Shahbaz Memon Aachen/Euregio TV 1847 Düren

17 Sebastian Skomroch Münsterland SV Cheruskia Laggenbeck

22 Marc Kröger Ostwestfalen-Nord TV Einigkeit Langenberg

22 Sebastian Wellner Münsterland 1. TTC Münster

Senioren 40/Seniorinnen 40 Mixed

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Daniela Gansauer/Christian Hinrichs Rhein-Erft-Sieg DJK Eintracht Eitorf / TTG Niederkassel

2 Janette Püski/Thorsten Honefeld Rhein-Ruhr / Münsterland/Hohe MarkDJK Franz-Sales-Haus Essen / FC Schalke 04

3 Christian Vollmer/Linda Cerkuc Westfalen-Mitte GSV Fröndenberg

3 Roger Albrecht/Britta Liebchen Aachen/Euregio TTC indeland Jülich / DJK Lindern

5 Nicole Klöckner/Martin Cornelius Aachen/Euregio TTC Hetzerath / TTF Kreuzau

5 Sabrina Paciello/Dennis Kierstein Rhein-Wupper / Ostwestfalen-NordFTV Düsseldorf / TuS Bardüttingdorf

5 Claudia Ließ/Marc Kröger Ostwestfalen-Nord TuS Wadersloh / TV Einigkeit Langenberg

5 Bianca Schaufler/Dirk Wächtler Rhein-Ruhr Post SV Oberhausen / PSV Oberhausen
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54. Westdeutsche Einzelmeisterschaften Seniorinnen/Senioren
Hamm / 01.12. - 03.12.2023

Platzierungen

Senioren 45 Doppel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Uwe Peters/Andreas Bolda Rhein-Erft-Sieg / Niederrhein TTG Niederkassel / TuS Wickrath

2 Thomas Hoffmann/Ismet Erkis Südwestfalen / Rhein-Ruhr TTG Netphen / TuS 08 Rheinberg

3 Sebastian Hermanski/Maurice Mann Münsterland/Hohe Mark TTV GW Schultendorf / FC Schalke 04

3 René Holz/Frank Picken Niederrhein / Aachen/Euregio TTC BW Grevenbroich / TV Erkelenz

5 Björn Brust/Maik Engwer Ostwestfalen-Nord / Ostwestfalen/LippeTV Isselhorst / TTV Höxter

5 Cafer Özdemir/Bastian Rosbach Ostwestfalen-Nord / Rhein-WupperTTV Lübbecke / Remscheider TV

5 Murat Görgülü/Christian Schroer Mittleres Ruhrgebiet / Westfalen-MitteTTC SF Herne / TTV Preußen 47 Lünen

5 Oliver Schoulen/Rene Willuhn Köln TTC Mödrath / BC Vikt. Glesch/Paffendorf

9 Markus Brüsseler/Nasim Akar Aachen/Euregio DJK Kohlscheid / TTF Kreuzau

9 Gerrit Haar/Dominik Bröker Münsterland / Ostwestfalen-NordTTC Ladbergen / TuS Bardüttingdorf

9 Markus Mack/Rainer Fischer Westfalen-Mitte / Niederrhein TTV Preußen 47 Lünen / Anrather TK RW

9 Sven Coenen/Karsten Oeynhausen Rhein-Erft-Sieg / Ostwestfalen/LippeSC Fortuna Bonn / DJK Adler Brakel

9 Michael Frick/Dennis Webering Rhein-Ruhr MTG Horst / TTC Union Mülheim

Senioren 45 Einzel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Ismet Erkis Rhein-Ruhr TuS 08 Rheinberg

2 Uwe Peters Rhein-Erft-Sieg TTG Niederkassel

3 Andreas Bolda (PL) Niederrhein TuS Wickrath

3 René Holz Niederrhein TTC BW Grevenbroich

5 Maik Engwer Ostwestfalen/Lippe TTV Höxter

5 Maurice Mann Münsterland/Hohe Mark FC Schalke 04

5 Frank Picken Aachen/Euregio TV Erkelenz

5 Dennis Webering Rhein-Ruhr TTC Union Mülheim

9 Dominik Bröker Ostwestfalen-Nord TuS Bardüttingdorf

9 Björn Brust Ostwestfalen-Nord TV Isselhorst

9 Michael Frick Rhein-Ruhr MTG Horst

9 Murat Görgülü Mittleres Ruhrgebiet TTC SF Herne

9 Gerrit Haar Münsterland TTC Ladbergen

9 Bastian Rosbach Rhein-Wupper Remscheider TV

9 Oliver Schoulen Köln TTC Mödrath

9 Christian Schroer Westfalen-Mitte TTV Preußen 47 Lünen

17 Markus Brüsseler Aachen/Euregio DJK Kohlscheid

17 Thomas Hoffmann Südwestfalen TTG Netphen

17 Markus Mack Westfalen-Mitte TTV Preußen 47 Lünen

17 Karsten Oeynhausen Ostwestfalen/Lippe DJK Adler Brakel

17 Rene Willuhn Köln BC Vikt. Glesch/Paffendorf

22 Nasim Akar (TR) Aachen/Euregio TTF Kreuzau

22 Sven Coenen Rhein-Erft-Sieg SC Fortuna Bonn

22 Rainer Fischer Niederrhein Anrather TK RW

22 Sebastian Hermanski Münsterland/Hohe Mark TTV GW Schultendorf

22 Cafer Özdemir Ostwestfalen-Nord TTV Lübbecke

Senioren 45/Seniorinnen 45 Mixed

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Claudia Isensee/Maurice Mann Mittleres Ruhrgebiet / Münsterland/Hohe MarkDJK BW Annen / FC Schalke 04

2 Juliana Koglin/René Holz Mittleres Ruhrgebiet / NiederrheinDJK Viktoria Bochum / TTC BW Grevenbroich

3 Christiane Thöne/Andreas Bolda Ostwestfalen/Lippe / NiederrheinTTC Paderborn / TuS Wickrath

3 Melanie Specht/Rainer Fischer Köln / Niederrhein TTC GW Brauweiler / Anrather TK RW

5 Murat Görgülü/Katharina Kruse Mittleres Ruhrgebiet TTC SF Herne / DJK Roland Rauxel

5 Gabriele Franssen/Frank Picken Niederrhein / Aachen/Euregio SV DJK Holzbüttgen / TV Erkelenz

5 Petra Schoulen/Oliver Schoulen Rhein-Erft-Sieg / Köln TTC GW Fritzdorf / TTC Mödrath

5 Ella Selberg/Christian Schroer Westfalen-Mitte VfL Mark Hamm / TTV Preußen 47 Lünen

9 Irmgard Heinrich/Markus Brüsseler Aachen/Euregio TTC Kirchhoven / DJK Kohlscheid

9 Björn Brust/Nicole Stich Ostwestfalen-Nord / Ostwestfalen/LippeTV Isselhorst / TSV Schloß Neuhaus

9 Maik Engwer/Christina Welz Ostwestfalen/Lippe TTV Höxter / TSV Schloß Neuhaus
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54. Westdeutsche Einzelmeisterschaften Seniorinnen/Senioren
Hamm / 01.12. - 03.12.2023

Platzierungen

Senioren 50 Doppel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Ralf Janssen/Guido Schmitz Köln TTC Mödrath

2 Andre Blies/Marcel Mann Münsterland/Hohe Mark TSSV Bottrop / TB Beckhausen

3 Christian Grund/Sören Grawenhoff Köln DJK spinfactory Köln

3 Markus Gansauer/Ralph Marquis Rhein-Erft-Sieg DJK Eintracht Eitorf / ESV BR Bonn

5 Stefan Fuchs/Stephan Drepper Westfalen-Mitte TTC GW Bad Hamm / TTF Bönen

5 Wolfgang Gerth/Michael Koch Rhein-Ruhr / Ostwestfalen/LippeBSV GW Wesel-Flüren / SV Menne

5 Andreas Forst/Erwin Neelen Rhein-Wupper / Niederrhein Solingen Blades / TTC BW Krefeld

5 Heiko Fislage/Andre Schepers Münsterland TTV Metelen / ETuS Rheine

9 Arnd Katzke/Markus Born Südwestfalen TTSG Lüdenscheid / TuS Halver

9 Jürgen Poppenborg/Andrej Dick Ostwestfalen-Nord TV Einigkeit Langenberg / TTU Bad Oeynhausen

9 Lars Willhardt/Andreas Markowski Mittleres Ruhrgebiet / Rhein-RuhrPost-SV Langendreer / PSV Oberhausen

9 Wilfried Werner/Jens Rustemeier Aachen/Euregio / Niederrhein SuS Borussia Brand / SV DJK Holzbüttgen

9 Torsten Werkshage/Dietmar Schlottner Köln TTC Schwalbe Bergneustadt / TV Kotthausen

Senioren 50 Einzel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Wolfgang Gerth Rhein-Ruhr BSV GW Wesel-Flüren

2 Guido Schmitz Köln TTC Mödrath

3 Michael Koch Ostwestfalen/Lippe SV Menne

3 Marcel Mann Münsterland/Hohe Mark TB Beckhausen

5 Andre Blies Münsterland/Hohe Mark TSSV Bottrop

5 Sören Grawenhoff Köln DJK spinfactory Köln

5 Christian Grund Köln DJK spinfactory Köln

5 Jürgen Poppenborg Ostwestfalen-Nord TV Einigkeit Langenberg

9 Markus Born Südwestfalen TuS Halver

9 Andrej Dick Ostwestfalen-Nord TTU Bad Oeynhausen

9 Ralf Janssen Köln TTC Mödrath

9 Ralph Marquis Rhein-Erft-Sieg ESV BR Bonn

9 Jens Rustemeier Niederrhein SV DJK Holzbüttgen

9 Dietmar Schlottner Köln TV Kotthausen

9 Wilfried Werner Aachen/Euregio SuS Borussia Brand

9 Lars Willhardt Mittleres Ruhrgebiet Post-SV Langendreer

17 Stephan Drepper Westfalen-Mitte TTF Bönen

17 Stefan Fuchs Westfalen-Mitte TTC GW Bad Hamm

17 Arnd Katzke Südwestfalen TTSG Lüdenscheid

17 Andre Schepers Münsterland ETuS Rheine

17 Torsten Werkshage Köln TTC Schwalbe Bergneustadt

22 Heiko Fislage Münsterland TTV Metelen

22 Andreas Forst Rhein-Wupper Solingen Blades

22 Markus Gansauer Rhein-Erft-Sieg DJK Eintracht Eitorf

22 Andreas Markowski Rhein-Ruhr PSV Oberhausen

22 Erwin Neelen Niederrhein TTC BW Krefeld

Senioren 50/Seniorinnen 50 Mixed

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Sandra Agresti/Guido Schmitz Niederrhein / Köln TTVg WRW Kleve / TTC Mödrath

2 Wolfgang Gerth/Simone Ewinger Rhein-Ruhr / Aachen/Euregio BSV GW Wesel-Flüren / TTC indeland Jülich

3 Sally Cimiotti/Ralf Janssen Köln TV Dellbrück / TTC Mödrath

3 Marcel Mann/Petra Jenisch Münsterland/Hohe Mark / NiederrheinTB Beckhausen / TTVg WRW Kleve

5 Nicole von Grabczewski/Christian Grund Rhein-Wupper / Köln FTV Düsseldorf / DJK spinfactory Köln

5 Heiko Fislage/Sandra Niermann Münsterland TTV Metelen / TTC Lengerich

5 Kerstin Fischbach/Dietmar Schlottner Südwestfalen / Köln SuS Niederschelden / TV Kotthausen

5 Nicole Kellermann-Fischer/Lars Willhardt Mittleres Ruhrgebiet DJK BW Annen / Post-SV Langendreer

9 Claudia Küppers/Andreas Forst Rhein-Wupper TV Unterbach / Solingen Blades

9 Viola Wunder/Wilfried Werner Aachen/Euregio Alemannia Aachen / SuS Borussia Brand
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54. Westdeutsche Einzelmeisterschaften Seniorinnen/Senioren
Hamm / 01.12. - 03.12.2023

Platzierungen

Senioren 55 Doppel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Martin Vatheuer/Joachim Beumers Westfalen-Mitte / Niederrhein TTC GW Bad Hamm / TSV Krefeld-Bockum

2 Michael Poos/Karsten Pollmeier Niederrhein Anrather TK RW / TTC Dormagen

3 Paulo Rabaça/Dinesh Rao Mittleres Ruhrgebiet / Münsterland/Hohe MarkDJK BW Annen / TSSV Bottrop

3 Jörg Freiherr/Ralf Ritter Westfalen-Mitte / Ostwestfalen-NordTTC Pelkum / TTU Bad Oeynhausen

5 Arnd Aelmanns/Frank Bentin Aachen/Euregio / Rhein-Ruhr SuS Borussia Brand / TTV Falken Rheinkamp

5 Rainer Jungblut/Burkhard Meyer Rhein-Wupper / Rhein-Erft-SiegSV Union Velbert / SC Fortuna Bonn

5 Rüdiger Schneiker/Ludger Ostendarp Ostwestfalen-Nord / Westfalen-MitteESV Bielefeld / GSV Fröndenberg

9 Peter Knetsch/Guido Buchholz Ostwestfalen/Lippe / Aachen/EuregioSC GW Paderborn / SuS Borussia Brand

9 Ulrich Simons/Lothar Jansen Aachen/Euregio DJK SV Eschweiler/Dürwiß / SuS Borussia Brand

9 Martin Werthmann/Uwe Lenke Südwestfalen TuS Halver / TTSG Lüdenscheid

9 Dirk Skock/Christoph Tyssen Köln TTC Schwalbe Bergneustadt / TTC Mödrath

Senioren 55 Einzel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Ralf Ritter Ostwestfalen-Nord TTU Bad Oeynhausen

2 Ludger Ostendarp Westfalen-Mitte GSV Fröndenberg

3 Joachim Beumers Niederrhein TSV Krefeld-Bockum

3 Rainer Jungblut Rhein-Wupper SV Union Velbert

5 Guido Buchholz Aachen/Euregio SuS Borussia Brand

5 Karsten Pollmeier Niederrhein TTC Dormagen

5 Dinesh Rao Münsterland/Hohe Mark TSSV Bottrop

5 Martin Vatheuer Westfalen-Mitte TTC GW Bad Hamm

9 Frank Bentin Rhein-Ruhr TTV Falken Rheinkamp

9 Jörg Freiherr Westfalen-Mitte TTC Pelkum

9 Lothar Jansen Aachen/Euregio SuS Borussia Brand

9 Peter Knetsch Ostwestfalen/Lippe SC GW Paderborn

9 Uwe Lenke Südwestfalen TTSG Lüdenscheid

9 Michael Poos Niederrhein Anrather TK RW

9 Rüdiger Schneiker Ostwestfalen-Nord ESV Bielefeld

9 Ulrich Simons Aachen/Euregio DJK SV Eschweiler/Dürwiß

17 Arnd Aelmanns Aachen/Euregio SuS Borussia Brand

17 Burkhard Meyer Rhein-Erft-Sieg SC Fortuna Bonn

17 Paulo Rabaça (PT) Mittleres Ruhrgebiet DJK BW Annen

17 Christoph Tyssen (NL) Köln TTC Mödrath

17 Martin Werthmann Südwestfalen TuS Halver

22 Thomas Möller Mittleres Ruhrgebiet TTC Herne-Vöde

22 Achim Reuter Rhein-Erft-Sieg SV Ennert

22 Dirk Skock Köln TTC Schwalbe Bergneustadt

Senioren 55/Seniorinnen 55 Mixed

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Britta Böckmann/Martin Vatheuer Niederrhein / Westfalen-Mitte SV DJK Holzbüttgen / TTC GW Bad Hamm

2 Annette Offermann/Rainer Jungblut Köln / Rhein-Wupper TTC GW Brauweiler / SV Union Velbert

3 Heike Bley/Paulo Rabaça Köln / Mittleres Ruhrgebiet TTC GW Brauweiler / DJK BW Annen

3 Jutta König/Dinesh Rao Rhein-Ruhr / Münsterland/Hohe MarkTV Voerde / TSSV Bottrop

5 Gudrun Rynders/Joachim Beumers Rhein-Ruhr / Niederrhein TuS Xanten / TSV Krefeld-Bockum

5 Michael Poos/Barbara Croonen-Luft Niederrhein / Rhein-Ruhr Anrather TK RW / Fortuna Oberhausen

5 Cornelia Kober/Ludger Ostendarp Westfalen-Mitte TTC Holzwickede / GSV Fröndenberg

5 Sylke Hemme/Ralf Ritter Ostwestfalen-Nord TTC Petershagen/Friedewalde / TTU Bad Oeynhausen

9 Jürgen Hirsch/Petra Algermissen Rhein-Ruhr TV Horst-Eiberg / Post SV Oberhausen

9 Cordula Borgmann/Lothar Jansen Aachen/Euregio SV SF Aachen-Hörn / SuS Borussia Brand

9 Karsten Pollmeier/Stefanie Kieborz Niederrhein TTC Dormagen / TTF Rhenania Königshof

9 Ulrich Simons/Nat Melzer Aachen/Euregio / Rhein-Erft-SiegDJK SV Eschweiler/Dürwiß / TTG St. Augustin

9 Doris Kahle/Rüdiger Schneiker Ostwestfalen/Lippe / Ostwestfalen-NordTTV Lage / ESV Bielefeld

9 Sylvia Gräfe/Martin Werthmann Rhein-Ruhr / Südwestfalen Spvgg. Meiderich 06/95 / TuS Halver

17 Sabine Thormann/Thomas Möller Mittleres Ruhrgebiet PTSV Dortmund / TTC Herne-Vöde
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54. Westdeutsche Einzelmeisterschaften Seniorinnen/Senioren
Hamm / 01.12. - 03.12.2023

Platzierungen

Senioren 60 Doppel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Alexander Michajlov/Edgar Höhn Rhein-Ruhr / Rhein-Wupper PSV Oberhausen / Mettmann-Sport

2 Christoph Heckmann/Uwe Witte Münsterland / Westfalen-MitteTB Burgsteinfurt / TTC GW Bad Hamm

3 Joachim Meyer zu Wendischhoff/Bernd Wüstenbecker Ostwestfalen/Lippe TuS Bexterhagen

3 Klaus Strack/Guangjian Zhan Ostwestfalen-Nord / NiederrheinSV Brackwede / TTC Waldniel

5 Peter Böttcher/Thomas Astrath Rhein-Ruhr / Köln MTG Horst / SG Worringen

5 Thomas Nagrotzki/Jörg Dobmann Rhein-Ruhr Kettwiger Sportverein / PSV Oberhausen

5 Michael Feischen/Jürgen Hinrichs Westfalen-Mitte / MünsterlandTTC GW Bad Hamm / TB Burgsteinfurt

5 Norbert Riehl/Johannes Hinrichs Mittleres Ruhrgebiet / Köln TSC Eintracht Dortmund / TTC GW Brauweiler

9 Bernd Kruppke/Jörg Schlenkhoff Ostwestfalen-Nord TSV Hahlen / TSVE 1890 Bielefeld

9 Klaus Goldbeck/Ralf Tiegel Münsterland/Hohe Mark / Ostwestfalen-NordDJK TTG Gladbeck-Süd / TTC Petershagen/Friedewalde

9 Mark Wiederhöft/Frank Wollweber Niederrhein TTC BR Schaephuysen / TTC Dormagen

9 Hans-Jörg Roth/Yiqing Zang Rhein-Erft-Sieg / Rhein-WupperSC Fortuna Bonn / TTC Champions Düsseldorf

Senioren 60 Einzel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Guangjian Zhan Niederrhein TTC Waldniel

2 Alexander Michajlov Rhein-Ruhr PSV Oberhausen

3 Christoph Heckmann Münsterland TB Burgsteinfurt

3 Uwe Witte Westfalen-Mitte TTC GW Bad Hamm

5 Norbert Riehl Mittleres Ruhrgebiet TSC Eintracht Dortmund

5 Hans-Jörg Roth Rhein-Erft-Sieg SC Fortuna Bonn

5 Klaus Strack Ostwestfalen-Nord SV Brackwede

5 Bernd Wüstenbecker Ostwestfalen/Lippe TuS Bexterhagen

9 Peter Böttcher Rhein-Ruhr MTG Horst

9 Jörg Dobmann Rhein-Ruhr PSV Oberhausen

9 Johannes Hinrichs Köln TTC GW Brauweiler

9 Jürgen Hinrichs Münsterland TB Burgsteinfurt

9 Edgar Höhn Rhein-Wupper Mettmann-Sport

9 Bernd Kruppke Ostwestfalen-Nord TSV Hahlen

9 Joachim Meyer zu Wendischhoff Ostwestfalen/Lippe TuS Bexterhagen

9 Yiqing Zang Rhein-Wupper TTC Champions Düsseldorf

17 Michael Feischen Westfalen-Mitte TTC GW Bad Hamm

17 Klaus Goldbeck Münsterland/Hohe Mark DJK TTG Gladbeck-Süd

17 Thomas Nagrotzki Rhein-Ruhr Kettwiger Sportverein

17 Mark Wiederhöft Niederrhein TTC BR Schaephuysen

17 Frank Wollweber Niederrhein TTC Dormagen

22 Thomas Astrath Köln SG Worringen

22 Ralf Tiegel Ostwestfalen-Nord TTC Petershagen/Friedewalde
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54. Westdeutsche Einzelmeisterschaften Seniorinnen/Senioren
Hamm / 01.12. - 03.12.2023

Platzierungen

Senioren 60/Seniorinnen 60 Mixed

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Maria Beltermann/Christoph Heckmann Niederrhein / Münsterland TTVg WRW Kleve / TB Burgsteinfurt

2 Norbert Riehl/Antje Röhle-Gutsche Mittleres Ruhrgebiet / Westfalen-MitteTSC Eintracht Dortmund / CVJM Heeren-Werve

3 Ilona Meinerz-Sing/Jürgen Hinrichs Köln / Münsterland TTC Schwalbe Bergneustadt / TB Burgsteinfurt

3 Bettina Balfoort/Bernd Kruppke Niederrhein / Ostwestfalen-NordDJK VfL Willich / TSV Hahlen

5 Beate Koch/Johannes Hinrichs Köln TTC Bärbroich / TTC GW Brauweiler

5 Claudia Wilms/Joachim Meyer zu Wendischhoff Niederrhein / Ostwestfalen/LippeTTVg WRW Kleve / TuS Bexterhagen

5 Annette Schimmelpfennig/Alexander Michajlov Köln / Rhein-Ruhr TTC GW Brauweiler / PSV Oberhausen

5 Karin Kruse/Klaus Strack Ostwestfalen-Nord SV Gadderbaum / SV Brackwede

9 Frank Wollweber/Heike Bergmann Niederrhein / Westfalen-Mitte TTC Dormagen / TuS Lohauserholz-Daberg

9 Marlene Lohest/Peter Frei Köln SC SW Friesheim / DJK spinfactory Köln

9 Peter Böttcher/Gabriele Kochbeck Rhein-Ruhr / Mittleres RuhrgebietMTG Horst / TT-Team Hagen

9 Hans-Jörg Roth/Veronika Ludwig Rhein-Erft-Sieg SC Fortuna Bonn / ESV BR Bonn

9 Gabriele Zilch/Thomas Nagrotzki Rhein-Erft-Sieg / Rhein-Ruhr ESV BR Bonn / Kettwiger Sportverein

9 Iris Ackermann/Mark Wiederhöft Rhein-Erft-Sieg / Niederrhein TV Königswinter / TTC BR Schaephuysen

9 Annette Middendorf/Bernd Wüstenbecker Ostwestfalen-Nord / Ostwestfalen/LippeVfL Oldentrup / TuS Bexterhagen

17 Kristin Döring/Ralf Tiegel Ostwestfalen-Nord SC Halle / TTC Petershagen/Friedewalde

Senioren 65 Doppel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Dieter Ristig/Ulrich Watermann Ostwestfalen-Nord / Ostwestfalen/LippeSV Brackwede / TuS Bexterhagen

2 Klaus Hellmann/Fritz Titgemeyer Mittleres Ruhrgebiet / MünsterlandDJK BW Annen / TuS Hiltrup

3 Martin Brocke/Heiner Hüging Westfalen-Mitte / MünsterlandTTC Werne 98 / SV Germania Hauenhorst

3 Hans-Joachim Becker/Manfred Nieswand Ostwestfalen-Nord / Köln TTU Bad Oeynhausen / TTC Schwalbe Bergneustadt

5 Jürgen Neumann/Michael Dubbi Münsterland/Hohe Mark / Westfalen-MitteTSSV Bottrop / TTC Pelkum

5 Norbert Büth/Ralph Krämer Rhein-Erft-Sieg TSV Seelscheid

5 Michael Frieg/Josef Langer Rhein-Ruhr / Münsterland/Hohe MarkTTC Werden 48 / TTC Bottrop 47

5 Norbert Schweika/Peter Lattek Mittleres Ruhrgebiet / SüdwestfalenDSC Wanne-Eickel / TTG Netphen

9 Volker Beyer/Ralf-Peter Bretschneider Ostwestfalen-Nord Gütersloher Turnverein

9 Georg Gründken/Bodo Gesche Ostwestfalen/Lippe / Köln TTV Salzkotten / SC Fliesteden

9 Engelbert Karmainski/Bernd Krähe Aachen/Euregio / Ostwestfalen/LippeSuS Borussia Brand / TSV Eintracht Belle

9 Thomas Nolte/Martin Wallenfels Rhein-Wupper Mettmann-Sport / FTV Düsseldorf
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54. Westdeutsche Einzelmeisterschaften Seniorinnen/Senioren
Hamm / 01.12. - 03.12.2023

Platzierungen

Senioren 65 Einzel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Klaus Hellmann Mittleres Ruhrgebiet DJK BW Annen

2 Manfred Nieswand Köln TTC Schwalbe Bergneustadt

3 Georg Gründken Ostwestfalen/Lippe TTV Salzkotten

3 Engelbert Karmainski Aachen/Euregio SuS Borussia Brand

5 Norbert Büth Rhein-Erft-Sieg TSV Seelscheid

5 Ralph Krämer Rhein-Erft-Sieg TSV Seelscheid

5 Dieter Ristig Ostwestfalen-Nord SV Brackwede

5 Ulrich Watermann Ostwestfalen/Lippe TuS Bexterhagen

9 Hans-Joachim Becker Ostwestfalen-Nord TTU Bad Oeynhausen

9 Martin Brocke Westfalen-Mitte TTC Werne 98

9 Michael Frieg Rhein-Ruhr TTC Werden 48

9 Heiner Hüging Münsterland SV Germania Hauenhorst

9 Josef Langer Münsterland/Hohe Mark TTC Bottrop 47

9 Peter Lattek Südwestfalen TTG Netphen

9 Jürgen Neumann Münsterland/Hohe Mark TSSV Bottrop

9 Martin Wallenfels Rhein-Wupper FTV Düsseldorf

17 Bodo Gesche Köln SC Fliesteden

17 Bernd Krähe Ostwestfalen/Lippe TSV Eintracht Belle

17 Thomas Nolte Rhein-Wupper Mettmann-Sport

17 Norbert Schweika Mittleres Ruhrgebiet DSC Wanne-Eickel

17 Fritz Titgemeyer Münsterland TuS Hiltrup

22 Volker Beyer Ostwestfalen-Nord Gütersloher Turnverein

22 Ralf-Peter Bretschneider Ostwestfalen-Nord Gütersloher Turnverein

22 Michael Dubbi Westfalen-Mitte TTC Pelkum

22 Thomas Elstner Niederrhein TTC GW Vanikum

22 Günter Neumann Rhein-Ruhr VfB Frohnhausen

Senioren 65/Seniorinnen 65 Mixed

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Engelbert Karmainski/Rosemarie Bartelt-Ludwig Aachen/Euregio / Rhein-Erft-SiegSuS Borussia Brand / TTG Niederkassel

2 Ulrich Watermann/Sabine Weber Ostwestfalen/Lippe TuS Bexterhagen / TTV Lage

3 Trudi Titgens/Peter Lattek Niederrhein / Südwestfalen Anrather TK RW / TTG Netphen

3 Karin Orlich/Jürgen Neumann Niederrhein / Münsterland/Hohe MarkSV Germania Grefrath / TSSV Bottrop

5 Martina Müller/Martin Brocke Westfalen-Mitte SV Holzen / TTC Werne 98

5 Ingrid Eck/Norbert Büth Köln / Rhein-Erft-Sieg TTC Bärbroich / TSV Seelscheid

5 Ulrike Hölting/Heiner Hüging Münsterland/Hohe Mark / MünsterlandTTV Hervest Dorsten / SV Germania Hauenhorst

Senioren 70 Doppel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Hans-Jürgen Hecht/Mohammad Ali Tamimzadeh Rhein-Erft-Sieg TTC DJK Hennef / TTG St. Augustin

2 Günter Münnemann/Franz Burchert Westfalen-Mitte TTC Holzwickede

3 Michael Kern/Peter Müller Niederrhein / Rhein-Ruhr DJK VfL Willich / PSV Oberhausen

3 Jan Gilge/Peter Schüller Rhein-Erft-Sieg / Aachen/EuregioSSF Bonn / DJK SV Eschweiler/Dürwiß

5 Bernd Stottmeister/Rolf Ballewski Köln / Münsterland/Hohe MarkTTC Berrenrath / VfL Hüls

5 Waldemar Zick/Hans Werner Esser Rhein-Ruhr PSV Oberhausen

5 Manfred Hildebrandt/Gerhard Hinz Rhein-Erft-Sieg / SüdwestfalenTTC Troisdorf / TSG Valbert

5 Martin Ossowski/Hermann-Josef Tombrink Rhein-Ruhr / Niederrhein DJK Franz-Sales-Haus Essen / VfR Büttgen

9 Joannis Prindesis/Rainer Klusmeyer Ostwestfalen-Nord SV Brackwede / Spvg. Heepen

9 Alexander Petuhovskij/Werner Nöller Mittleres Ruhrgebiet TuS Holzen-Sommerberg / TTC Harpen

9 Klaus Backes/Ulrich Schmidt Niederrhein / Ostwestfalen-NordDJK VfL Willich / TTSG Rietberg-Neuenkirchen
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54. Westdeutsche Einzelmeisterschaften Seniorinnen/Senioren
Hamm / 01.12. - 03.12.2023

Platzierungen

Senioren 70 Einzel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Mohammad Ali Tamimzadeh Rhein-Erft-Sieg TTG St. Augustin

2 Waldemar Zick Rhein-Ruhr PSV Oberhausen

3 Hans Werner Esser Rhein-Ruhr PSV Oberhausen

3 Hans-Jürgen Hecht Rhein-Erft-Sieg TTC DJK Hennef

5 Franz Burchert Westfalen-Mitte TTC Holzwickede

5 Michael Kern Niederrhein DJK VfL Willich

5 Bernd Schmulder Köln TB Groß-Ösinghausen

5 Peter Schüller Aachen/Euregio DJK SV Eschweiler/Dürwiß

9 Klaus Backes Niederrhein DJK VfL Willich

9 Jan Gilge Rhein-Erft-Sieg SSF Bonn

9 Gerhard Hinz Südwestfalen TSG Valbert

9 Peter Müller Rhein-Ruhr PSV Oberhausen

9 Günter Münnemann Westfalen-Mitte TTC Holzwickede

9 Alexander Petuhovskij Mittleres Ruhrgebiet TuS Holzen-Sommerberg

9 Joannis Prindesis (GR) Ostwestfalen-Nord SV Brackwede

16 Wilfried Kolonko Rhein-Wupper TTC BW Solingen

17 Rolf Ballewski Münsterland/Hohe Mark VfL Hüls

17 Werner Nöller Mittleres Ruhrgebiet TTC Harpen

17 Martin Ossowski Rhein-Ruhr DJK Franz-Sales-Haus Essen

17 Bernd Stottmeister Köln TTC Berrenrath

17 Hermann-Josef Tombrink Niederrhein VfR Büttgen

22 Manfred Hildebrandt Rhein-Erft-Sieg TTC Troisdorf

22 Rainer Klusmeyer Ostwestfalen-Nord Spvg. Heepen

22 Ulrich Schmidt Ostwestfalen-Nord TTSG Rietberg-Neuenkirchen

22 Josef Seewald Ostwestfalen/Lippe SV Menne

Senioren 70/Seniorinnen 70 Mixed

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Gerda Kux-Sieberath/Hans-Jürgen Hecht Niederrhein / Rhein-Erft-Sieg SV DJK Holzbüttgen / TTC DJK Hennef

2 Kornelia Ruthenbeck/Hans Werner Esser Rhein-Ruhr MTG Horst / PSV Oberhausen

3 Annemarie Falkowski/Peter Müller Niederrhein / Rhein-Ruhr TTC BW Geldern-Veert / PSV Oberhausen

3 Monika Otto/Bernd Schmulder Köln TB Groß-Ösinghausen

5 Inge Ermeling-Griese/Franz Burchert Ostwestfalen-Nord / Westfalen-MitteTSV Hahlen / TTC Holzwickede

5 Monika Hußmann/Günter Münnemann Rhein-Ruhr / Westfalen-Mitte SG Heisingen / TTC Holzwickede

5 Mohammad Ali Tamimzadeh/Cordula Röhr Rhein-Erft-Sieg / Niederrhein TTG St. Augustin / SV DJK Holzbüttgen

5 Michael Kern/Anne Stiewe Niederrhein DJK VfL Willich / SV DJK Holzbüttgen

9 Rainer Klusmeyer/Ingrid Müller Ostwestfalen-Nord Spvg. Heepen / VfL Oldentrup

9 Sieglinde Falkenstein/Werner Nöller Rhein-Erft-Sieg / Mittleres RuhrgebietTuS Mechernich / TTC Harpen

9 Hildegard Schoulen/Bernd Stottmeister Köln TTG Langenich / TTC Berrenrath

Senioren 75 Doppel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Ernst-Willi Jennessen/Jürgen Reuland Niederrhein TuS Rheydt-Wetschewell / SG RW Gierath

2 Karl Hermann Weiß/Karl-Heinz Meier Südwestfalen TTG Netphen / TTG Menden

3 Karl Küpper/Karl-Josef Assenmacher Aachen/Euregio / Köln TTF Kreuzau / TTC Mödrath

3 Wolfgang Graßkamp/Klaus Peiffer Niederrhein TuS Rheydt-Wetschewell / TSV Krefeld-Bockum

5 Günter Pöter/Klaus Kuhn Köln / Münsterland TTC Bensberg / TTC Ladbergen

5 Willi Roth/Winand Lentzen Köln / Aachen/Euregio TTG Langenich / TTC Kirchhoven

5 Manfred Grammel/Christoph Otto Rhein-Wupper / Köln Haaner TV / TB Groß-Ösinghausen

5 Hans-Heinz Rick/Erich Ubeländer Rhein-Erft-Sieg TTG St. Augustin

9 Silvano Benedetti/Martin Hermanns Südwestfalen / Köln TTG Netphen / DJK Hermannia Dünnwald

9 Manfred Kurze/Peter Hunke Westfalen-Mitte / Ostwestfalen-NordTuS Warstein / TTV Lübbecke

9 Hans-Achim Theelen/Werner Schott Rhein-Ruhr / Rhein-Wupper TTC Homberg / TTC BW Solingen
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54. Westdeutsche Einzelmeisterschaften Seniorinnen/Senioren
Hamm / 01.12. - 03.12.2023

Platzierungen

Senioren 75 Einzel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Jürgen Reuland Niederrhein SG RW Gierath

2 Ernst-Willi Jennessen Niederrhein TuS Rheydt-Wetschewell

3 Manfred Grammel Rhein-Wupper Haaner TV

3 Karl-Heinz Meier Südwestfalen TTG Menden

5 Karl Küpper Aachen/Euregio TTF Kreuzau

5 Klaus Peiffer Niederrhein TSV Krefeld-Bockum

5 Gernot Tebel Rhein-Ruhr VfL Rheinhausen

5 Erich Ubeländer Rhein-Erft-Sieg TTG St. Augustin

9 Karl-Josef Assenmacher Köln TTC Mödrath

9 Silvano Benedetti Südwestfalen TTG Netphen

9 Wolfgang Graßkamp Niederrhein TuS Rheydt-Wetschewell

9 Peter Hunke Ostwestfalen-Nord TTV Lübbecke

9 Günter Pöter Köln TTC Bensberg

9 Hans-Heinz Rick Rhein-Erft-Sieg TTG St. Augustin

9 Hans-Achim Theelen Rhein-Ruhr TTC Homberg

9 Karl Hermann Weiß Südwestfalen TTG Netphen

17 Klaus Kuhn Münsterland TTC Ladbergen

17 Winand Lentzen Aachen/Euregio TTC Kirchhoven

17 Christoph Otto Köln TB Groß-Ösinghausen

17 Willi Roth Köln TTG Langenich

17 Werner Schott Rhein-Wupper TTC BW Solingen

22 Martin Hermanns Köln DJK Hermannia Dünnwald

22 Manfred Kurze Westfalen-Mitte TuS Warstein

22 Heinz Mersch Ostwestfalen/Lippe TuRa Elsen

Senioren 75/Seniorinnen 75 Mixed

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Karl-Josef Assenmacher/Agnes Höltkemeier Köln / Aachen/Euregio TTC Mödrath / TTC indeland Jülich

2 Monika Flothwedel/Karl Hermann Weiß Rhein-Ruhr / Südwestfalen TTC SG Steele / TTG Netphen

3 Hildegard Heider/Wolfgang Graßkamp Köln / Niederrhein TTC Bärbroich / TuS Rheydt-Wetschewell

Senioren 80 Doppel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Rolf Glanzer/Rudolf Olbrich Westfalen-Mitte TTC SG Selm

2 Lothar Schwesig/Manfred Königsmann Rhein-Erft-Sieg / Westfalen-MitteESV BR Bonn / TTC Holzwickede

3 Bernd Witthaus/Horst Reinhart Rhein-Ruhr / Niederrhein TTSC Olympia Mülheim / TTF Rhenania Königshof

3 Achim Wolff/Reinhard Scholven Rhein-Wupper / Rhein-Ruhr Haaner TV / DJK Dellwig 1910

5 Erich Fislage/Manfred Bartels Münsterland / Rhein-Wupper TTV Metelen / TuS Düsseldorf-Nord

5 Wolfgang Schäfer/Helmut Freitag Rhein-Ruhr / Rhein-Wupper DJK GW Freisenbruch / BTB Beyenburg

5 Heinz Krajewski/Ewald Niemer Rhein-Ruhr SV Spellen / ESV GW Essen

5 Horst-Theodor Dietrich/Winfried Steffens Ostwestfalen/Lippe / Köln TuRa Elsen / TB Groß-Ösinghausen
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54. Westdeutsche Einzelmeisterschaften Seniorinnen/Senioren
Hamm / 01.12. - 03.12.2023

Platzierungen

Senioren 80 Einzel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Bernd Witthaus Rhein-Ruhr TTSC Olympia Mülheim

2 Lothar Schwesig Rhein-Erft-Sieg ESV BR Bonn

3 Manfred Königsmann Westfalen-Mitte TTC Holzwickede

3 Horst Reinhart Niederrhein TTF Rhenania Königshof

5 Erich Fislage Münsterland TTV Metelen

5 Rolf Glanzer Westfalen-Mitte TTC SG Selm

5 Rudolf Olbrich Westfalen-Mitte TTC SG Selm

5 Achim Wolff Rhein-Wupper Haaner TV

9 Horst-Theodor Dietrich Ostwestfalen/Lippe TuRa Elsen

9 Helmut Freitag Rhein-Wupper BTB Beyenburg

9 Rolf-Rüdiger Hartwig Niederrhein TTC BR Frimmersdorf-Neurath

9 Rüdiger Heidersdorf Südwestfalen TTV Lennestadt

9 Reinhard Scholven Rhein-Ruhr DJK Dellwig 1910

14 Manfred Bartels Rhein-Wupper TuS Düsseldorf-Nord

14 Heinz Krajewski Rhein-Ruhr SV Spellen

14 Ewald Niemer Rhein-Ruhr ESV GW Essen

14 Winfried Steffens Köln TB Groß-Ösinghausen

18 Wolfgang Schäfer Rhein-Ruhr DJK GW Freisenbruch

Senioren 80/Seniorinnen 80 Mixed

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Ruth Schneider/Horst Reinhart Rhein-Ruhr / Niederrhein TTC SG Steele / TTF Rhenania Königshof

2 Barbara Lang/Winfried Steffens Köln TB Groß-Ösinghausen

3 Bärbel Schnütgen/Helmut Freitag Rhein-Wupper TV Herbeck / BTB Beyenburg

3 Ursula Bender/Lothar Schwesig Köln / Rhein-Erft-Sieg TTC Bärbroich / ESV BR Bonn

5 Rolf-Rüdiger Hartwig/Gisela Kaestle Niederrhein / Köln TTC BR Frimmersdorf-Neurath / TTC Bensberg

5 Reinhilde Dohrenbusch/Manfred Königsmann Niederrhein / Westfalen-Mitte TTF Rhenania Königshof / TTC Holzwickede

Senioren 85 Doppel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Ingo Lieb/Herbert Göbels Rhein-Erft-Sieg / Aachen/EuregioTTG Niederkassel / TTC Arsbeck

2 Konrad Steinkämper/Karl-Heinz Dum Rhein-Erft-Sieg ESV BR Bonn / TTF Bad Honnef

3 Paul Demmer/Johann Wilhelm Fritz Niederrhein / Rhein-Erft-Sieg JTTC BW Hochneukirch / SV Ennert

3 Helmut Krause/Colin Pratt Niederrhein TTC Dormagen / TTF Rhenania Königshof

5 Gerd Albrecht/Werner Gollnick Mittleres Ruhrgebiet / NiederrheinTTC Harpen / TTF Rhenania Königshof

5 Günter Brandt/Friedhelm Spanke Südwestfalen / Westfalen-MitteSV Affeln / TuS Warstein

Senioren 85 Einzel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Konrad Steinkämper Rhein-Erft-Sieg ESV BR Bonn

2 Ingo Lieb Rhein-Erft-Sieg TTG Niederkassel

3 Karl-Heinz Dum Rhein-Erft-Sieg TTF Bad Honnef

3 Herbert Göbels Aachen/Euregio TTC Arsbeck

5 Gerd Albrecht Mittleres Ruhrgebiet TTC Harpen

5 Günter Brandt Südwestfalen SV Affeln

5 Colin Pratt Niederrhein TTF Rhenania Königshof

5 Friedhelm Spanke Westfalen-Mitte TuS Warstein

9 Paul Demmer Niederrhein JTTC BW Hochneukirch

9 Johann Wilhelm Fritz Rhein-Erft-Sieg SV Ennert

9 Werner Gollnick Niederrhein TTF Rhenania Königshof

9 Wolfgang Wenk Münsterland BSV Leeden/Ledde

13 Helmut Krause Niederrhein TTC Dormagen
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54. Westdeutsche Einzelmeisterschaften Seniorinnen/Senioren
Hamm / 01.12. - 03.12.2023

Platzierungen

Seniorinnen 40 Doppel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Linda Cerkuc/Janette Püski Westfalen-Mitte / Rhein-Ruhr GSV Fröndenberg / DJK Franz-Sales-Haus Essen

2 Daniela Gansauer/Claudia Ließ Rhein-Erft-Sieg / Ostwestfalen-NordDJK Eintracht Eitorf / TuS Wadersloh

3 Britta Liebchen/Sabrina Paciello Aachen/Euregio / Rhein-WupperDJK Lindern / FTV Düsseldorf

3 Nicole Klöckner/Bianca Schaufler Aachen/Euregio / Rhein-Ruhr TTC Hetzerath / Post SV Oberhausen

Seniorinnen 40 Einzel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Linda Cerkuc Westfalen-Mitte GSV Fröndenberg

2 Janette Püski Rhein-Ruhr DJK Franz-Sales-Haus Essen

3 Daniela Gansauer Rhein-Erft-Sieg DJK Eintracht Eitorf

3 Claudia Ließ Ostwestfalen-Nord TuS Wadersloh

5 Britta Liebchen Aachen/Euregio DJK Lindern

5 Bianca Schaufler Rhein-Ruhr Post SV Oberhausen

7 Nicole Klöckner Aachen/Euregio TTC Hetzerath

7 Sabrina Paciello Rhein-Wupper FTV Düsseldorf

Seniorinnen 45 Doppel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Juliana Koglin/Claudia Isensee Mittleres Ruhrgebiet DJK Viktoria Bochum / DJK BW Annen

2 Petra Schoulen/Melanie Specht Rhein-Erft-Sieg / Köln TTC GW Fritzdorf / TTC GW Brauweiler

3 Ella Selberg/Katharina Kruse Westfalen-Mitte / Mittleres RuhrgebietVfL Mark Hamm / DJK Roland Rauxel

3 Irmgard Heinrich/Christiane Thöne Aachen/Euregio / Ostwestfalen/LippeTTC Kirchhoven / TTC Paderborn

Seniorinnen 45 Einzel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Juliana Koglin Mittleres Ruhrgebiet DJK Viktoria Bochum

2 Claudia Isensee Mittleres Ruhrgebiet DJK BW Annen

3 Petra Schoulen Rhein-Erft-Sieg TTC GW Fritzdorf

3 Christiane Thöne Ostwestfalen/Lippe TTC Paderborn

5 Ella Selberg Westfalen-Mitte VfL Mark Hamm

5 Melanie Specht Köln TTC GW Brauweiler

7 Gabriele Franssen Niederrhein SV DJK Holzbüttgen

7 Irmgard Heinrich Aachen/Euregio TTC Kirchhoven

7 Katharina Kruse Mittleres Ruhrgebiet DJK Roland Rauxel

Seniorinnen 50 Doppel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Kerstin Fischbach/Simone Ewinger Südwestfalen / Aachen/EuregioSuS Niederschelden / TTC indeland Jülich

2 Sandra Agresti/Petra Jenisch Niederrhein TTVg WRW Kleve

3 Sally Cimiotti/Nicole Kellermann-Fischer Köln / Mittleres Ruhrgebiet TV Dellbrück / DJK BW Annen

3 Claudia Küppers/Nicole von Grabczewski Rhein-Wupper TV Unterbach / FTV Düsseldorf

5 Sandra Niermann/Viola Wunder Münsterland / Aachen/EuregioTTC Lengerich / Alemannia Aachen

Seniorinnen 50 Einzel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Kerstin Fischbach Südwestfalen SuS Niederschelden

2 Simone Ewinger Aachen/Euregio TTC indeland Jülich

3 Sandra Agresti Niederrhein TTVg WRW Kleve

3 Nicole von Grabczewski Rhein-Wupper FTV Düsseldorf

5 Petra Jenisch Niederrhein TTVg WRW Kleve

5 Claudia Küppers Rhein-Wupper TV Unterbach

7 Nicole Kellermann-Fischer Mittleres Ruhrgebiet DJK BW Annen
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54. Westdeutsche Einzelmeisterschaften Seniorinnen/Senioren
Hamm / 01.12. - 03.12.2023

Platzierungen

Seniorinnen 55 Doppel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Gudrun Rynders/Jutta König Rhein-Ruhr TuS Xanten / TV Voerde

2 Heike Bley/Annette Offermann Köln TTC GW Brauweiler

3 Petra Algermissen/Barbara Croonen-Luft Rhein-Ruhr Post SV Oberhausen / Fortuna Oberhausen

3 Cindy Schöler/Cornelia Kober Niederrhein / Westfalen-Mitte SV DJK Holzbüttgen / TTC Holzwickede

5 Stefanie Kieborz/Sylvia Gräfe Niederrhein / Rhein-Ruhr TTF Rhenania Königshof / Spvgg. Meiderich 06/95

5 Britta Böckmann/Doris Kahle Niederrhein / Ostwestfalen/LippeSV DJK Holzbüttgen / TTV Lage

5 Sylke Hemme/Nat Melzer Ostwestfalen-Nord / Rhein-Erft-SiegTTC Petershagen/Friedewalde / TTG St. Augustin

Seniorinnen 55 Einzel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Gudrun Rynders Rhein-Ruhr TuS Xanten

2 Britta Böckmann Niederrhein SV DJK Holzbüttgen

3 Annette Offermann Köln TTC GW Brauweiler

3 Cindy Schöler Niederrhein SV DJK Holzbüttgen

5 Petra Algermissen Rhein-Ruhr Post SV Oberhausen

5 Heike Bley Köln TTC GW Brauweiler

5 Cornelia Kober Westfalen-Mitte TTC Holzwickede

5 Jutta König Rhein-Ruhr TV Voerde

9 Stefanie Kieborz Niederrhein TTF Rhenania Königshof

9 Nat Melzer (TH) Rhein-Erft-Sieg TTG St. Augustin

11 Barbara Croonen-Luft Rhein-Ruhr Fortuna Oberhausen

11 Sylvia Gräfe Rhein-Ruhr Spvgg. Meiderich 06/95

11 Katja Hackenbracht Rhein-Erft-Sieg ESV Troisdorf

11 Sylke Hemme Ostwestfalen-Nord TTC Petershagen/Friedewalde

11 Sabine Thormann Mittleres Ruhrgebiet PTSV Dortmund

16 Cordula Borgmann Aachen/Euregio SV SF Aachen-Hörn

16 Doris Kahle Ostwestfalen/Lippe TTV Lage

Seniorinnen 60 Doppel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Maria Beltermann/Annette Schimmelpfennig Niederrhein / Köln TTVg WRW Kleve / TTC GW Brauweiler

2 Marlene Lohest/Claudia Wilms Köln / Niederrhein SC SW Friesheim / TTVg WRW Kleve

3 Antje Röhle-Gutsche/Heike Bergmann Westfalen-Mitte CVJM Heeren-Werve / TuS Lohauserholz-Daberg

3 Gabriele Zilch/Veronika Ludwig Rhein-Erft-Sieg ESV BR Bonn

5 Bettina Balfoort/Kristin Döring Niederrhein / Ostwestfalen-NordDJK VfL Willich / SC Halle

5 Ilona Meinerz-Sing/Beate Koch Köln TTC Schwalbe Bergneustadt / TTC Bärbroich

5 Iris Ackermann/Gabriele Kochbeck Rhein-Erft-Sieg / Mittleres RuhrgebietTV Königswinter / TT-Team Hagen

5 Karin Kruse/Annette Middendorf Ostwestfalen-Nord SV Gadderbaum / VfL Oldentrup
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54. Westdeutsche Einzelmeisterschaften Seniorinnen/Senioren
Hamm / 01.12. - 03.12.2023

Platzierungen

Seniorinnen 60 Einzel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Maria Beltermann Niederrhein TTVg WRW Kleve

2 Annette Schimmelpfennig Köln TTC GW Brauweiler

3 Bettina Balfoort Niederrhein DJK VfL Willich

3 Antje Röhle-Gutsche Westfalen-Mitte CVJM Heeren-Werve

5 Iris Ackermann Rhein-Erft-Sieg TV Königswinter

5 Beate Koch Köln TTC Bärbroich

5 Karin Kruse Ostwestfalen-Nord SV Gadderbaum

5 Veronika Ludwig Rhein-Erft-Sieg ESV BR Bonn

9 Claudia Wilms Niederrhein TTVg WRW Kleve

9 Gabriele Zilch Rhein-Erft-Sieg ESV BR Bonn

11 Heike Bergmann Westfalen-Mitte TuS Lohauserholz-Daberg

11 Gabriele Kochbeck Mittleres Ruhrgebiet TT-Team Hagen

11 Marlene Lohest Köln SC SW Friesheim

11 Ilona Meinerz-Sing Köln TTC Schwalbe Bergneustadt

11 Annette Middendorf Ostwestfalen-Nord VfL Oldentrup

16 Kristin Döring Ostwestfalen-Nord SC Halle

Seniorinnen 65 Doppel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Trudi Titgens/Rosemarie Bartelt-Ludwig Niederrhein / Rhein-Erft-Sieg Anrather TK RW / TTG Niederkassel

2 Sabine Weber/Karin Orlich Ostwestfalen/Lippe / NiederrheinTTV Lage / SV Germania Grefrath

3 Martina Müller/Ulrike Hölting Westfalen-Mitte / Münsterland/Hohe MarkSV Holzen / TTV Hervest Dorsten

Seniorinnen 65 Einzel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Rosemarie Bartelt-Ludwig Rhein-Erft-Sieg TTG Niederkassel

2 Trudi Titgens Niederrhein Anrather TK RW

3 Karin Orlich Niederrhein SV Germania Grefrath

4 Sabine Weber Ostwestfalen/Lippe TTV Lage

5 Martina Müller Westfalen-Mitte SV Holzen

Seniorinnen 70 Doppel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Kornelia Ruthenbeck/Monika Otto Rhein-Ruhr / Köln MTG Horst / TB Groß-Ösinghausen

2 Annemarie Falkowski/Monika Hußmann Niederrhein / Rhein-Ruhr TTC BW Geldern-Veert / SG Heisingen

3 Cordula Röhr/Gerda Kux-Sieberath Niederrhein SV DJK Holzbüttgen

3 Hildegard Schoulen/Anne Stiewe Köln / Niederrhein TTG Langenich / SV DJK Holzbüttgen

5 Ingrid Müller/Inge Ermeling-Griese Ostwestfalen-Nord VfL Oldentrup / TSV Hahlen

Seniorinnen 70 Einzel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Gerda Kux-Sieberath Niederrhein SV DJK Holzbüttgen

2 Hildegard Schoulen Köln TTG Langenich

3 Monika Hußmann Rhein-Ruhr SG Heisingen

3 Kornelia Ruthenbeck Rhein-Ruhr MTG Horst

5 Annemarie Falkowski Niederrhein TTC BW Geldern-Veert

5 Anne Stiewe Niederrhein SV DJK Holzbüttgen

7 Inge Ermeling-Griese Ostwestfalen-Nord TSV Hahlen

7 Monika Otto Köln TB Groß-Ösinghausen

7 Cordula Röhr Niederrhein SV DJK Holzbüttgen

10 Sieglinde Falkenstein Rhein-Erft-Sieg TuS Mechernich

10 Ingrid Müller Ostwestfalen-Nord VfL Oldentrup
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54. Westdeutsche Einzelmeisterschaften Seniorinnen/Senioren
Hamm / 01.12. - 03.12.2023

Platzierungen

Seniorinnen 75 Doppel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Monika Flothwedel/Agnes Höltkemeier Rhein-Ruhr / Aachen/Euregio TTC SG Steele / TTC indeland Jülich

2 Barbara Lang/Ruth Schneider Köln / Rhein-Ruhr TB Groß-Ösinghausen / TTC SG Steele

3 Ursula Bender/Gisela Kaestle Köln TTC Bärbroich / TTC Bensberg

3 Reinhilde Dohrenbusch/Bärbel Schnütgen Niederrhein / Rhein-Wupper TTF Rhenania Königshof / TV Herbeck

Seniorinnen 75 Einzel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Agnes Höltkemeier Aachen/Euregio TTC indeland Jülich

2 Monika Flothwedel Rhein-Ruhr TTC SG Steele

3 Hildegard Heider Köln TTC Bärbroich

Seniorinnen 80 Einzel

Platz Name Bezirk Verein

1 Barbara Lang Köln TB Groß-Ösinghausen

2 Ruth Schneider Rhein-Ruhr TTC SG Steele

3 Ursula Bender Köln TTC Bärbroich

3 Reinhilde Dohrenbusch Niederrhein TTF Rhenania Königshof

5 Gisela Kaestle Köln TTC Bensberg

5 Bärbel Schnütgen Rhein-Wupper TV Herbeck
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